

GAHC010039542026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/37/2026

RANA GOSWAMI
SON OF LATE NILAKANTA GOSWAMI, RESIDENT OF RAJABARI, JORHAT,
DIST- JORHAT, ASSAM, 785014.

VERSUS

THE DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY AND 3 ORS.
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS VICE- CHANCELLOR, DIBRUGARH, DIST-
DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN- 786004.

2:THE REGISTRAR
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786004

3:THE CONTROLIER OF EXAMINATIONS
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
DIST- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786004.

4:JAGANNATH BAROOAH COLLEGE
(PRESENTLY CONVERTED TO JAGANNATH BAROOAH UNIVERSITY) TO
BE REPRESENTED BY ITS VICE- CHANCELLOR
BARPATRA ALI
JORHAT
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-78500

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D BARUAH, MS. P HANDIQUE,MR. P K BORDOLOI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K GOGOI PP,(FOR DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY), MR. K GOGOI(SC, DIB. UNIVERSITY)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

30.03.2026

On the prayer being made by Mr. D. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner, Registry shall list this matter on **01.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant